

147 South Michigan Avenue ♦ Bradley, Illinois 60915 Phone: 815.936.5100 ♦ Fax: 815.933.9496 ♦ www.bradleyil.org

Household Pre-paid Card Rebate Application

Deadline July 1, 2024

The Village of Bradley Household Pre-paid Cards will have a tiered structure based on residency in 2023. **You must be a current resident to qualify**. The tiers are: \$30 (1-90 days), \$60 (91-180 days), \$90 (181-270 days), and \$120 (greater than 271 days). Household Pre-paid Cards are limited to one (1) per household. In order to determine if you qualify for a Pre-paid Card, please complete an application, and attach a copy of your proof of residency, then submit to:

Subject: APPLICATION FOR HOUSEHOLD PRE-PAID CARD REBATE

<u>By Mail</u> Village of Bradley Treasurer's Office 147 S. Michigan Ave. Bradley, IL. 60915 <u>By E-mail</u> daedugan@bradleyil.org

Applications for Pre-paid Cards will not be processed unless completed in full and submitted with a copy of your proof of residency. The residents' name(s) must be listed exactly as it appears on the proof of residency. The Village cannot supply copies of documentation. Failure to provide complete and accurate information will result in the rejection of your application.

Resident's Address: _			
Resident's Name: Resident's Phone Number:			
□1-90 days	□91-180 days	□181-270 days	□Greater than 271 days
<i>The Village is not responsible for applications completed incorrectly, lost in the mail, or received after</i> <i>July 1, 2024.</i> Household Pre-paid Cards will be distributed March 31, 2024, through July 2024, at the Village of Bradley. Pick-up Locations will be announced by date of pick-up. <i>Only one (1) Gift Card per household.</i>			
PLEASE NOTE THAT IF THE HOUSEHOLD OWES THE VILLAGE ANY MONEY, INCLUDING PAST DUE SEWER BILLS, BUILDING DEPARTMENT FEES, OR OUTSTANDING LIENS AS OF THE DUE DATE OF THIS APPLICATION, THE HOUSEHOLD DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR A HOUSEHOLD PRE- PAID CARD. ALL MONIES OWED MUST BE PAID BEFORE THIS APPLICATION IS FILED.			
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am a current resident, and all the information contained on this form is correct and truthful to the best of my knowledge.			
Signature of person completing this form: Date:			Date:
Printed name of person completing this form:			
For Office Use Only:			
Date received:	Date processed	· Veri	fied by:



147 South Michigan Avenue ♦ Bradley, Illinois 60915 Phone: 815.936.5100 ♦ Fax: 815.933.9496 ♦ www.bradleyil.org

Process for the Household Pre-paid Card Rebate

- 1. Complete and return application to the Village of Bradley.
- 2. Village receives and verifies application.
- 3. The Village contacts qualified applicants and schedules pick-up of Pre-paid Card.
- 4. Pre-paid cards will be released in batches, at the announced location (provided in step 3).
- 5. Valid Photo identification is required to pick-up Pre-paid Cards.
- 6. Upon receipt, the pre-paid card must be activated. (Instructions provided with Pre-paid Card)

Examples of Proof of Residency

Homeowners

Utility Bill (first and Last of 2023) Current Utility Bill Renters Rent Receipt (first and Last of 2023) Current Utility Bill

Utility Bill (first and Last of 2023)

Village of Bradley 147 S. Michigan Ave. 60915

Hours of Operation

8:00am - 4:30pm

Program Questions

815-936-5100 ext.1175 daedugan@bradleyil.org

Card is issued by Pathward, N.A., Member FDIC, pursuant to license by Mastercard International Incorporated. Mastercard and the circles design are registered trademarks of Mastercard International Incorporated. No cash access or recurring payments. Can be used where Debit Mastercard is accepted. Card valid for up to 6/24 months; unused funds will forfeit after the valid thru date. Terms and conditions apply.

For Office Use Only:

Date received: ____

Date processed: ____

Verified by: _____